505453247 04/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5500049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOCERA SENCO BRANDS, INC.	12/28/2017
KYOCERA SENCO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS, INC.	12/28/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOCERA SENCO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS, INC.	12/28/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	KYOCERA SENCO BRANDS. INC.	
Street Address:	8485 BROADWELL ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16398944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)891-2100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5138912100

Email:fred.gribbell@ieee.orgCorrespondent Name:FREDERICK H. GRIBBELLAddress Line 1:5515 TIMBER WAY DRIVEAddress Line 4:CINCINNATI, OHIO 45238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEN0523.US8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL F. GRIBBELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Russell Gribbell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019	

PATENT 505453247 REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0346

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = sgf0500 K_Merger Certificate \#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0347



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KYOCERA SENCO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KYOCERA SENCO BRANDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"KYOCERA SENCO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4698893 8100M SR# 20177819764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shuml

Jessey W. Bisbook, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203862239

Date: 12-30-17

PATENT REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 04/30/2019